BALTIMORE COUNTY 07 FICE OF PLANNING & ZORING

OFFICE OF ZOWING COMMISHIONER

anes e
Damery Zeming Cammensisnar

April 8, 1975

Mrs, William Shauor
7624 Parkwood Rond
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Case No. 75-67-A (Item No. 22)
NE/corner of Parkwood and
Ambler Roads - 12th Election
District
Jack D. Shiflett - Petitionar
Dear Mrs. Shauer:
lam in ceceipt dy—.r letter of March 18, 1975, in which you

s your obji ‘being p
to the granting of the -hs- referenced Variance anhl

As stated in the Order, a Variance was granted to allow a patio,
open on three sides, to be located within two feet of the side property
line instead of the required seven feet. This office would consider such
a patio as enciosed if glass or jalousies were used. Screen would atill
leave the area exposed and would therefore be considered open.

With regard to your of a
nmnu.pulmqu-nul. lunhhmnd&nmmnu
of the County Zoning
I further is required, please
feel free to contact this n‘ﬂe.
ouiw; Comum-u

SED/IBE, I/ scw

cet Mr. James E. Dyer, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Mr. James B. Byrnes, lI, Chief, Zoning Enforcement Section
File

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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April8, 1975
Mrs. Willlam Shauer
7624 Parkweod Road
Maryland 21222
RE; Cass Ne. 75-67-A (e Ne. 22)
NE/corser of Parkwoed and
- 12th Electien

Dear Mrs. Shauer:

I-m in receipt of your laiiar of March 18, 1975, in which you
‘axpress your objection to the construction being perfesmaed, subsequent
to the granting of the abeve referenced Variance Petitien.

As stated in the Order, awu—u.mu-_mlho‘lb-p:m

line instead seven fest. This such
& patio as enclased if glass or jalousies were used. Screem would still
lsave the area exposed tharefore

With vegard t0 your dl ofn
nm"luumxmmmm-—rm

County Zoning

If farther - or addi 1] inf ia

fesl free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,
S. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissionsr

m"w
cc: Mr. James E. Dyer, Depaty Zoming Commissioner
Mr. Jamse B. Byrnes, L Chief, Zoning Enforcemant Section
Fils

25 October

7624 Parkwood Roud
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

S, Eric
Zoninuyg €
County 0
Towson,

Dear Siv:

1am writin T
Nok. corner of Puarkwood Road a
Jack I, Shiflett petitioner, #

I aw serry vou granted Ilm 2 foot set buck instead of
the ¥ fooi. liowever, | am thankful you ruled thut 3 sides
of the buildi to remain epen and that the cover pust
be a material that will not burn,

i thought cvuryone abide by Baitimore County Code.
You spoke oi the other po the area. 1 teld you at

the hearing I could not do am lhlle about them. Your inspecto
E d lmn. 1 should not ha to bw the one to
n t County offici ke or let nd in
d to th thire are pot as many carports in
, Shiflers staved.

Thie Tdzedragi v by
built enly alter
action was token by mc

11 you aduired so much, was
pector made them do so. This

Shiflett's
the county inspector,
the patio before ne could

£et their atee

in® pool te

rocdll find
area.

flers fumiiy
you nill chee
1led by code for
ll;l violatian,

ing of the pool;

adéed a 'built
rorec

their
that the
Apain,
posted u
decided that
doing to i
in the al

inat

il y dawti. & one
t' would bhe.

Do 16 19767
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At the heaving it was bhrought out th
shift work; but this seemed to be of little
Mr. Shiflect's attorne ted that if we talked to the
Muncn fauily that they would keep the noisc down when

X s trylng to sleep.  This has not been the case in

aver works
t to anyane.

.
Since the pool was not built according to code und the !
sfoluud level around the pool was changed, we have had te contend
with wa i 2 v :
TTanant rs thaintia few :‘;‘"éi‘r;éﬂu‘ﬂt“&ﬁ’..:"..:?..g,ﬂ:;i i e jast. Oue of the stepsons, wio does ot live there, fecps
one scemed to list are. his matorcycle rked on the patio outside our badroom window,
2N or Loy This sumner k]lul he was asked to se work on his nutortyti}‘
At the tine of the hearing it was somewlivre ¢ th d because Mr. Shaver wus sleeping after
this sll‘m.r.un' clese to w”}glm;‘ :au:l‘is:,_.b:m;?l;,: ::ln:ljn working mid: nn‘:, he refused and kept starting und stopping
In the past, cover ta our air conditioncr unit has bech the motorcycle. This should be an indication of how ;anr\l they
burned by “g”p“ and ¢ cigarettes have been thrown . ..n:vm deal \u.u., "1 c{*ll.lll.i not listen to anything that we
into our'yard, This time i1 was an air conditioner cover, the SURBRUNE 10 bry Vo gecaton
;s;:t {\..cbx: Luﬂlu be our house. dTo add to this broken gluss Mr, Shiflett stated that he would spend some money to
has also been thrown ’ i
ToNIL 1BER oliliyhr gei his addition built == it looks like money talks.
The fence around the pool extends 10 to 12 feet blocking . iti B
the fronts of homes on Aublor Roud, Also the dog Konnel ther o 2Ty, e buogond it ltons . weiyater Ba CO A
¢ erected is totally in front of the residents homes on by the ",‘1"" Farye onoEhecluey S8t AR,
iﬂ. Hoad. vis is really a lovely building and so enjoyable happened in eur case,
to look . Agdin nothing has b done about these things,
are v An erronvous statement was aade by Mr. Shiflett at the
a @ .
nd uppaiently the county could care less. hearing., il stated there was an slley between my ned -Ivi;gn
1t sexms like the more violations a person has the more on the cast side and our property, This is not true. you
,.cm]“ the county will grant -- cspecially in the cases of will :hrtr.l. ynu:{- ulo!'wdgull will see Hi'n!] LJ:C?L‘ is mo alley. This
ack D, Shiflett. It docs not appoar that the county is deing Vel SHLy ono;OF g decepLiony-at huohdaringe
mflj-dfvw to =v;\ that people arc aware of the building codes it is really sad when a person pays high taxes like
and adhere to them. = 5 e
! . we do and caniot get justice.
You spokeof the hardship to the petitioner if you did s
” not }mm!:imm a pclrmu. what iquurl:ru i 5 ship to the Shaver "W“L"lh‘:}'mgoj‘lll";ﬁ .\’.“,ﬁ‘,;":‘,“j;“}; Ihif.“;,p‘shn“ i ;;wt
5 ily? scems that we are the vils or trying tc ¥ i ¢ : 9
- e by the luw and the codes of Balticore Gounty and also trying d?llatl 11{“' rctd\\mt they want at the expense of c.vu-)mw in
l? P;ﬂh‘cl our property. It seoms as theugh the only cencern the ‘welgbiothoo
” of the Zoning Commissioner's Office is to reep the Shiflett T 5 a ing
family happy revardless of the law or the bullding codes. e R B e
ny spuab.uu, e!‘ hdl‘&lhhlp‘. what about the case of the «-guldl no_r]hr o‘vcigtunlcd with several appeals since it is obvious
ro ler Road? The county made them xhiat Hos hoppened.
ar down mn j 3 started and stay § feet away
: from the prope line. Yet, in the ¢ of the Jack Shifletre MR. AND HIRS,
Z fanily you arc to alloy them to build within 2 foet of KILLIAM L. SUAVER
the pr 1 It docs ot secs as though the laws und B
codes of Baltimore County are fair or cqual.
There are v who can improve their home only strictly I
by the code. EI:\- Jack Shifletts are not, one of then. . ]
.
‘
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIENCE /
FROW AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Jack D. Shiflett and
K%r we,._ Maxy E. Shifl - _legal owner_ ®f the property situate in BaMimore
County and which is described in the description and plat sttached hereto and made a part hereof,
(9l -111-C-3)
thereby petition for a Variance from mml.zlf.m.mmu,;‘m,m,mu of

two (2) feet in lieu of the soven (7) feat.

of the Zaning Regulations of Battimore County, 1o the Zening Law of Balimere County, for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical diffculty)

See attached descriptica

Foning Regulations.
ardver posting. etc. upoa dling of this
m, and further agree (o and are to be bound by the mnng rogulations and restrictions of

Y
(overy

Couny adopted pursui... to the Zoning lss For iallwore County.

A - K.A‘ﬂ}‘ -

-y 7 ¥
W ek cf‘)‘—é Loz
Cngal Geer

AddressT 617

LIV

-Bi tern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this. 1,5,9?,4,,,,,,,,,,.,4.,

I!i"__,m.: the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and thal the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Tawson, Baltimors

of Baltimore County in Reom 106, County Ofice Building in
e 19T H 1080 gretock

L.

on the . 17th _day of .

Octover 3, 144

Robert J. Romadks, Lequire
409 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE1 Petitian for Variance
NE/corner of Farxwand and Ambler
Roads - J2th Districy
Jack D. flett - ot
NO, 78.67-A (tem No. 220

Dear Mr. Romadka:

1 have thls date passed my Order in the above captionsd matter
in accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

JAMES T. DYER
Deputy Zoalag Commissioaer

JED/me
Attachments
cet  Claude Lu Callegnry, Esquire

413 5t. Paul Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE |
NE/corner of Parkwood and Ambler |
Roads - 12th District ] DEPUTY ZONING ;
Jack D. Shiflett - Petitioner i
NO. 75-67-A (ltem No. 22) i COMMISSIONER |

i oF

1 BALTIMORE COUNTY |

s Petition represents a request 1o reduce the side yard setback on a
property situated at the northeast corner of Parkwood and Ambler Roads in

the Twelfth Election District of Baltimare County,

T and evid in this case that the sub-
joct property is improved with a one and one-half story bungalow. A swim-
ming pool has been -onstructed in the rear and a concrete patio on the side,
aver which the proposed roof would extend. The patio has been bardered with

a decorative one and one-half {oot brick wall that also serves to control and

direct rain water run-off to an existing und d ge system

by the Petitioner. If granted, the Variance would permit the roof. which is ta

place a hardship on the Petitioner. Insofar as the fire hazard is conceraed, |
| the Baltimore County Building Gede requires that all construction within cIDlJ_

praximity of an adjoining property lines, be of fire resistant materials so as

10 afford protection to the adjoining propertie

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissisner of

Baltimore County this ég‘g day of October, 1974, that the herein re-

quedted Variance to permit a side yard setback of two feet instead of the re- |

quired seven feet be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after the
date of this Order, subject to the approval of & site plan by the Department

of Public Works, Fire Prevention Bureau of the Baltimore County Fire De-

partment and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

)

(unca_c %

Deputy Zoning ssioner of
Baltimore

CHOLA RECEIVED FOR Fu 1N

_...3::ila DilNsana, Zaning Comililonts
row__ William D. Fromm, Directer of Planning
sunspcy_Potition 75-67-A. Northea o Ao

be opened an three si

to extend within two feet of the siae property line.
Said testimony and evidence, in the form of pictures, also established

that several patio and/or carport roofs similar to the one proposed have been

constructed within one and one-half blocks of the subject site. As many as

tweaty such roofs were described as having been constructed within approx- Yy

imately one mile of the Potiticaar's home.

A whose face the side adjacent to the pro-

posed ruof, objected to the granting of the Variance on the basis of a possible
fire hazard, and more extensive use of the patio arca.

Considering the fact that 50 many similar improvements exist in close
proximity to the Petitioner's property and that the proposed open roof, which

would anly provide protection and comfort to an existing outdoor living area,

WOUCA Noulined Fun (ivivll

denial of the permit would, in the opiaion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,

Balttuare Gaunty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BAL'I*OBB COUNTY, KLBYL‘D

INTER-OFFICE

Dute. 08

hugust 19, 197

¥r, %, Erie DiNenns
Zoning Commissioner

Seunty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Petition for Variance for a Side Yard.
Petitioners ~ Jacl. D, Shiflett and Mary E. Shiflet

Ba: Ttem #22 (197:-1975)
Property Owner:r Jagk D. & Mary ¥, Shiflett

}/5 of Parkwood Pd, & £/5 of inbler Bd,

Existing Zonings D,R, 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 182,38 to
pernit 2 side yard setbock of 2' in lieu of the resuired

12th Distriet

HEARING: Tuesday, September 17, 1974 (10:30 A.M.) ¥o. of Acres: 120,124 x 45.12'  Distrise: 12th

Desr Mr, Di¥ennar

following comments are “urnished In regard to the rlat ssbaltted to thin

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has no comment fo offer on i
ing offica for reviev by the Zonin Advisory Committee in connection with tne subject {tem,

this request at this fime.
Seneraly
Taltimore County u'{litdes and hirhway improvesemts are mot fmvolved, The
: offfce has no Aurther commnt in regard to the plan mimitted for teme !

Advisory Comnittse review in commectinn with this Ttem f#22 (1774-1975), - |
Tery truly yours,
o )

el A e Log '
LS cFTY W, oTvRn,
I inf, Fimma <
NEG:rw ENDyFAM: FWRs 88

H4d Ney Thaot

8 52 23 Pos. Sheet
SE 2 ¥ Topo

103 Tax Vap

District /2.
Posted for
Petitioner ....\ﬁz:.cizl.a(#l’
Location of property W’A&.;m?mv

inning at a point at the Northeast corner
of Parkwood and Ambler Roads, and being Lot Ne. 31,
Block "D", of the plat of Lynbrook, recorded amongst
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 16
folio 98.

Also known as #7622 Parkwood Road.

CENTWICATE @F POSTEING
BONNG DEPARTMONT OF BALTMMORS COUNTY ¥ 5 - (0 /7
Vowusn, Marylond

Wasd
B} Date of Pusting. ../ £ 1V AR
By gl e V724 5 e ot
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Robert J. Romadki., Esg.
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Dear Mr,

Romadka

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMIGTEE

Rit: Variance Petition
Item 22

August 15, 1974

Jack D. & Mary E. Shiflett -

Petitioners

Robert J. Romadka, Esq.
Page 2 August 15, 1974
hearing date and time, which will be %eld pot less than

30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in ti» near future.

Baltimore County Fire Department

4 Austin Deitz
et

Towson, Marylsnd 21204

Of i and
Baltinore ounty Office Building
Towson, Haryland 2120l

tention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chatvman
2 " Zoutng hisisory Committes

Rer Proparty Owner:s Jack D. % Vary S. Shiflett
Location: N/S of Parkwood Road, & 2/5 of Ambler Road

Item No. 22

Zoning Agendn July 23, 19%

Gentlesen:

Pursuent to eat, the referenced prop:
mmtnmm"gt.fﬂwmuum'ﬂ are appli

has been surveyed by this
g cablo nnd roquired

to be corrected or incorporated St the final plans for the pronerty,

() 1.

() b
) s

) 6
(x) 7.

Reviewer:

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals of feet along an spproved read in
[

with un by the
Department of Putlic Horks,

A second means of vehicle access is requived for the site.
The vehicle dead-end shown &t

e
The site shall be made to comply with all spplicable parts of the
Fire Code to or of

Site plana arc spproved as drawn,
The Fire Preveution Bureau has no comments at this time,

i A W Ruke

Chief
Fire Prevention Bureau

Group
Special Inspection Division

——Bartmmore County, MARYLAND

August 9, 1974

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of “lanning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Hr. DiMenna:

Comments on Item 22, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting,
July 23, 1974, arc as follovs:

Property Owner: Jack D. & Mary E. Shiflett

Location: N/S of Parkwood Road, & E/S of Ambler Road

Exiseing Zonilng! D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: nce from Section 1B02.3B to permit
a side yard setback of 2' in lieu of the

required 10'.
No. of Acres: 120.12' x 65.12"
District: 12tch

Comments: Metropolitan water and sewer are available,
Very truly yours,

S 1] i,

Thomas H. Devlin, Directo

13
BUREAU OF ENVIRONHENTAL SERVICES

DHVB/nc

DepartMENT oF HEALTH——

MEALTH DEPAMTRENT

RAy or
P peeTIon

Ly The Zoning Advisory Committce has reviewed the

plans submitted with the above referenced petition

e " and has made an on site field inspection of the
Property. The following comments are a result of this
o reviow and inspection.
Pt 5 khe

DEvE

BOARD OF FvCATION

w1

ese re nof t
appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made awarc of

tocr v
L e plans or problems with regard to the development plans

et EL that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
conmIss o of Planning may file a written rcport with the Zoning
ith ons as to tho appro-

W
e priateness of the requested zoning.
Lot The subject property is locatod at the northeast
corner of Parkwcod and Amber Roads, in the 12th
Election District of Baltimore County. It is
presently improved with a 1-1/2 story frame dwelling,

The Gray Manor Elementary School property exists
oprosite the site on Parkwood Road. Residential
structures, similar to tho subject structure, surround
the property’ on the remaining three sides.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit a side yard setback of 2 feot instcad of the
required 7 feet, <nd proposes an addition to the
side of the existing structure. i

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
oftthe enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the

WILLIAM D, FROMM

oincror,

S ERIC DINENNA
Zoming commssionn

August 8, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commi Hes

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNanne:
Commants or Item 22, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, July 23, 1974, am oa follows:

Proparty Ownen Jack D. and Mary E. Shiflett

Location: N/S of Parkwood Rood, and E/S of Ambler Road

Exlsting Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.38 1o pammit o side yard setbock of
2'in lieu of th required 10"

No. of Acres: 120.12' X 64,12

Dishich 12th

This office hos reviewed the subject patition and offers the Following comments. These commants
are not intanded o indicate the appropriateness of the zaning in question, but are 1o muure thot
all parties are mods aware of pluns o problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this patition.

This plan has been reviewed ond there are no site-plonning facton requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

John L.
r!-ﬂwmn n
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
AMEA CODE 300 PLANNING 4343311  TOMiNG 4scae|

" ENBLE Panen,

cusene

Very truly yours, .

& _i/:.r?)v/ e gl P
( ¢
. JAMES B. BYRNES,ITI

Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committoe

JBB:JD

Enclosucze

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dates July 29, 1974

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Comissicnar
Baltinore County 0ffice Bullding
Touson, Maryland 2120l

Z.d.C. Meoting of: July 23, fo7¢
Be: Item 22

| Property Ouners Jack 0. & Mary E. Shiflets

Location: N/S of Parkwood Road, & E/S of Ambler Road

Presant Zoaing: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning; Variance from Sectfon 1B02.33 to permit

2 slde yard
setback of 2' In Iley of the required 10'. i

District: 12th

No. Acres: 120,12 x g5.127
Dear Mr. Difenna:

No bearing on student population,

WHE/m1
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